
Beloit (1-3 , 1-2) -vs- UChicago (2-2 , 2-1)
10/05/2024 at Chicago, Illinois (Stagg Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:59 PM   End of Game: 04:13 PM   Duration: 03:13
Referee: Nash,Josh   Line Judge: Blackwell,Charles   Side Judge: Kessler,Ken   Umpire: Vandermoon,Scott
Back Judge: Rutledge,Jeff   Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: Honacki,Steve
Temperature: 75   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/05/2024
Site: Chicago, Illinois (Stagg Field)
Attendance: 401

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BEL 0 0 0 3 3
UOC 7 9 0 7 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play BEL UOC

1st 11:17
UOC - Mooney,Mozes 1 yd pass from Gouldin,Teddy (Kilgore,Walter kick) 8 plays, 33 yards, TOP
03:31 0 7

2nd 07:44 UOC - Parlet,Miles 7 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:00 0 13
2nd 04:53 UOC - Kilgore,Walter 30 yd field goal 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:29 0 16
4th 13:45 UOC - Parlet,Miles 3 yd run (Kilgore,Walter kick), 16 plays, 80 yards, TOP 07:19 0 23
4th 00:03 BEL - Cervantes Jr.,Rafael 22 yd field goal 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 01:57 3 23



Team Statistics BEL UOC
FIRST DOWNS 12 18
    Rushing 0 9
    Passing 9 9
    Penalty 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING -46 157
    Attempts 19 36
    Avg. Per Rush -2.4 4.4
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 11 165
    Yds. Lost 57 8
NET YARDS Passing 189 177
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-38-0 23-31-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.0 5.7
    Avg. / Comp. 7.9 7.7
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 143 334
    Plays 57 67
    Avg. / Play 2.5 5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-40 11-98
PUNTS-YARDS 7-207 5-206
    Avg. / Punt 29.6 41.2
    Net / Punt 23.1 31.8
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-55 5-290
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.0 58.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff -2.0 36.8
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-47-0 2-45-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 47.0 22.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-66-0 2-57-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.0 28.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:32 32:28
        1st Quarter 8:20 6:40
        2nd Quarter 5:54 9:06
        3rd Quarter 7:03 7:57
        4th Quarter 6:15 8:45
    3rd Down Conversions 1 of 14 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 4-5
        Touchdowns 0-3 3-5
        Field Goals 1-3 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-6 4-35
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Beloit UChicago

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Shafer,Jacob 24 38 189 0 0 27 4
Totals 24 38 189 0 0 27 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Gouldin,Teddy 21 29 166 1 1 40 1
Ruff,Jack 2 2 11 0 0 7 0
Totals 23 31 177 1 1 40 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Williamson,Jonathan 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Marquez,Drake 5 1 9 -8 0 1 -1.6
Casado,Bryan 8 5 13 -8 0 2 -1.0
Shafer,Jacob 5 2 35 -33 0 2 -6.6
Totals 19 11 57 -46 0 3 -2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
James,Kyle 14 56 0 56 0 12 4.0
Parlet,Miles 9 43 0 43 2 11 4.8
Vestuto,Tim 4 25 0 25 0 12 6.3
Lonergan,Frank 2 15 0 15 0 11 7.5
Gouldin,Teddy 3 17 6 11 0 10 3.7
Lowry,Jake 3 9 0 9 0 7 3.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 36 165 8 157 2 12 4.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Fitzpatrick,AJ 7 71 0 20
Larrabee,Cooper 5 54 0 27
Marquez,Drake 1 18 0 18
English,Michael 2 15 0 10
Moore,Chris 1 13 0 13
Casado,Bryan 4 9 0 5
Dixson,Tommy 2 7 0 6
Carey,Charlie 1 2 0 2
Williamson,Jonathan 1 0 0 0
Totals 24 189 0 27

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nava,Aden 4 73 0 40
Lucian,Jayden 5 48 0 14
Solis,Diego 5 27 0 9
Mooney,Mozes 6 22 1 13
Argue,Collin 1 7 0 7
Mandell,Aiden 1 4 0 4
James,Kyle 1 -4 0 0
Totals 23 177 1 40

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dobrinich,Tatian 7 207 29.6 49 2 0 0
Totals 7 207 29.6 49 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tan,Tad 5 206 41.2 56 2 0 1
Totals 5 206 41.2 56 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Fitzpatrick,AJ 1 47 47 1 27 27 0 0 0
Thorpe,Gavin 0 0 0 2 39 26 0 0 0
Croft Jr.,Christopher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 47 47 3 66 27 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Minton,Josh 2 45 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lowry,Jake 0 0 0 1 57 57 0 0 0
Mooney,Mozes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 45 30 2 57 57 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Cervantes Jr.,Rafael 1st 03:13 38 BLKD
Cervantes Jr.,Rafael 4th 00:03 22 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Kilgore,Walter 2nd 04:53 30 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cervantes Jr.,Rafael 1 55 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kim,Nathaniel 5 290 2 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Beloit Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Henderson,Elijah 5 5 10 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Croft Jr.,Christopher 2 7 9 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Yearby,Josh 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Snow,Michael 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roddey,Jace 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schane,Quentin 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diehl,Aiden 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thorpe,Gavin 1 3 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Levra,Ethan 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rivera,Jurian 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Douglas,Mitch 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martinez,Josh 2 1 3 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Floyd,Amani 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Springs-McCottry,Kyle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Quinton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Chris — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cervantes Jr.,Rafael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquez,Drake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caplan,Nate — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelley,Ray — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 36 38 74.0 2.0/10 1.0/6 — —/— 1-0 2 1 —

UChicago Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Rouse,Jim 2 6 8 3.0/14 0.5/8 — —/— - — — —
D'Orazio,Michael 4 3 7 2.0/7 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Horowitz,Jake 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Cappellino,Aidan 1 5 6 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Meyer,Zach — 5 5 1.5/12 0.5/9 — —/— - — — —
Partridge,Henry — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sakashita,Stirling 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Lindsey,Jake 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Minton,Josh 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Junker,Braedon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Kaelen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Seamus — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gorbatenko,Mark 1 1 2 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Heiberger,Michael — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weathers,Houston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Rolls,Hugh — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cook,Ricky — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baker,Rece 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marshall,Maceo 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - 1 — —
Schmedlen,Jurgis 1 — 1 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tan,Tad — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn,Max 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moretz,George — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Domadia,Manav — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schukar,Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Koutsonicolis,Nicolas 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Zeppos,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parlet,Miles — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kilgore,Walter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mooney,Mozes — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 27 42 69.0 13.0/60 4.0/35 — —/— - 7 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Beloit

UChicago

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BEL25 11:17 KO BEL28 09:08 PUNT 3-3 02:09
1st UOC38 08:27 INT UOC21 03:13 FGA 8-17 05:14
1st BEL44 01:42 PUNT BEL43 00:45 PUNT 3-6 00:57
2nd BEL3 10:34 DOWNS BEL4 09:44 PUNT 3-1 00:50
2nd BEL31 07:38 KO BEL17 06:22 PUNT 3-(-14) 01:16
2nd BEL18 04:47 KO BEL23 02:45 PUNT 3-5 02:02
2nd BEL17 01:34 PUNT BEL26 00:00 HALF 5-9 01:34
3rd BEL25 15:00 KO BEL30 13:59 PUNT 3-20 01:01
3rd BEL25 12:06 PUNT UOC20 06:04 DOWNS 13-55 06:02
4th BEL42 13:39 KO BEL42 11:50 PUNT 3-8 01:49
4th UOC6 09:41 PUNT UOC5 07:18 DOWNS 4-1 02:23
4th BEL30 02:00 PUNT UOC5 00:03 FG 8-65 01:57

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BEL33 14:48 KO BEL0 11:17 TD 8-33 03:31
1st UOC23 09:08 PUNT UOC37 08:27 INT 2-14 00:41
1st UOC21 03:13 FGA UOC18 01:42 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:31
1st UOC6 00:45 PUNT BEL3 10:34 DOWNS 12-91 05:11
2nd BEL21 09:44 PUNT BEL0 07:44 TD 4-21 02:00
2nd BEL22 06:22 PUNT BEL13 04:53 FG 4-9 01:29
2nd UOC30 02:45 PUNT UOC42 01:34 PUNT 4-12 01:11
3rd UOC15 13:59 PUNT UOC19 12:06 PUNT 3-4 01:53
3rd UOC20 06:04 DOWNS BEL0 13:45 TD 16-80 07:19
4th UOC7 11:50 PUNT UOC16 09:41 PUNT 3-9 02:09
4th UOC5 07:18 DOWNS BEL49 02:00 PUNT 8-46 05:18
4th BEL48 00:03 KO BEL50 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:03



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UChicago wins toss and will receive; BEL will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Cervantes Jr.,Rafael kickoff 55 yards
to the UCHI10 Lowry,Jake return 57 yards to the BELT33 (Moore,Chris; Cervantes Jr.,Rafael). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UChicago at 14:48
1st and 10 at BEL33 UChicago drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at BEL33 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BELT27 (Croft Jr.,Christopher).
2nd and 4 at BEL27 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BELT24 (Wright,Quinton; Rivera,Jurian).
3rd and 1 at BEL24 Shotgun Parlet,Miles rush right for 3 yards gain to the BELT21 (Wright,Quinton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL21 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete deep middle to Argue,Collin thrown to BELT01.
2nd and 10 at BEL21 Shotgun James,Kyle rush right for 2 yards gain to the BELT19 (Diehl,Aiden).
3rd and 8 at BEL19 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Nava,Aden caught at BELT11, for 10 yards to the BELT09

(Henderson,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at BEL9 Shotgun Parlet,Miles rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BELT01 (Levra,Ethan).
2nd and 1 at BEL1 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Mooney,Mozes caught at BELT01, for 1 yard to the BELT00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:17.
1st and 10 at BEL3 Kilgore,Walter kick attempt good (H: Ruff,Jack, LS: Shuster,CJ).
1st and 10 at UOC35 Kim,Nathaniel kickoff 65 yards to the BELT00, Touchback.

Beloit 0-7 UChicago

Beloit at 11:17
1st and 10 at BEL25 Beloit drive start at 11:17.
1st and 10 at BEL25 Shotgun Marquez,Drake rush middle for 0 yards to the BELT25 (Heiberger,Michael; Rouse,Jim).
2nd and 10 at BEL25 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Larrabee,Cooper caught at BELT29, for 4 yards to the

BELT29 (Sakashita,Stirling; Kelly,Seamus).
3rd and 6 at BEL29 Shotgun Marquez,Drake rush left for 1 yard loss to the BELT28 (Cappellino,Aidan; Rouse,Jim).
4th and 7 at BEL28 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 49 yards to the UCHI23.

UChicago at 09:08
1st and 10 at UOC23 UChicago drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at UOC23 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Nava,Aden caught at UCHI39, for 14 yards to the UCHI37

(Yearby,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC37 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass intercepted by Croft Jr.,Christopher at  broken up by Kelley,Ray Croft

Jr.,Christopher return 0 yards to the UCHI38 (Schukar,Davis).

Beloit at 08:27
1st and 10 at UOC38 Beloit drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at UOC38 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UCHI39 (Cappellino,Aidan; Kelly,Seamus).
2nd and 11 at UOC39 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush left for 2 yards gain to the UCHI37 (Meyer,Zach; Gorbatenko,Mark).
3rd and 9 at UOC37 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at UCHI35, for 3 yards to the UCHI34

(Horowitz,Jake).
4th and 6 at UOC34 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at UCHI33, for 11 yards to the UCHI23

(Horowitz,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC23 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 3 yards loss to the UCHI26 (Meyer,Zach; Rouse,Jim).
2nd and 13 at UOC26 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UCHI25 (Rouse,Jim).
3rd and 12 at UOC25 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short to Casado,Bryan caught at UCHI27, for 4 yards to the UCHI21

(D'Orazio,Michael; Cooper,Kaelen).
4th and 8 at UOC21 Cervantes Jr.,Rafael field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD blocked by Horowitz,Jake (H: Torres,Jared, LS:

Johnson,Mark), clock 03:13, out of bounds at UCHI21.

UChicago at 03:13
1st and 10 at UOC21 UChicago drive start at 03:13.
1st and 10 at UOC21 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UCHI22 (Martinez,Josh).
2nd and 9 at UOC22 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short left to James,Kyle caught at UCHI18, for 4 yards loss to the UCHI18

(Thorpe,Gavin).
3rd and 13 at UOC18 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete deep to Nava,Aden thrown to UCHI40.
4th and 13 at UOC18 Tan,Tad punt 38 yards to the BELT44.

Beloit at 01:42
1st and 10 at BEL44 Beloit drive start at 01:42.
1st and 10 at BEL44 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BELT43 (Partridge,Henry; Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 11 at BEL43 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to BELT50.
3rd and 11 at BEL43 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Carey,Charlie thrown to UCHI45 PENALTY BELT Holding declined.
4th and 11 at BEL43 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 44 yards to the UCHI13 PENALTY UCHI Holding (Minton,Josh) 7 yards from UCHI13 to

UCHI06.
4th and 11 at BEL43 UOC ball on UOC6.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UChicago at 00:45
1st and 10 at UOC6 UChicago drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at UOC6 Shotgun Parlet,Miles rush left for 4 yards gain to the UCHI10 (Henderson,Elijah).
2nd and 6 at UOC10 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete short right to Solis,Diego thrown to UCHI15.
3rd and 6 at UOC10 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short to Nava,Aden caught at UCHI19, for 9 yards to the UCHI19

(Henderson,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
Beloit 0-7 UChicago

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at UOC19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UOC19 Shotgun James,Kyle rush left for 8 yards gain to the UCHI27 (Floyd,Amani; Douglas,Mitch).
2nd and 2 at UOC27 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UCHI32 (Croft Jr.,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC32 Shotgun Parlet,Miles rush left for 2 yards gain to the UCHI34 (Diehl,Aiden).
2nd and 8 at UOC34 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete deep to Nava,Aden caught at BELT40, for 40 yards to the BELT26

(Floyd,Amani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL26 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Lucian,Jayden caught at BELT15, for 14 yards to the

BELT12 (Yearby,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL12 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BELT07 (Yearby,Josh).
2nd and 5 at BEL7 Shotgun James,Kyle rush left for 0 yards to the BELT07 (Snow,Michael).
3rd and 5 at BEL7 Shotgun James,Kyle rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BELT06 (Martinez,Josh; Roddey,Jace).
4th and 4 at BEL6 Timeout Beloit, clock 10:40.
4th and 4 at BEL6 James,Kyle rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BELT03 (Henderson,Elijah; Croft Jr.,Christopher), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Beloit at 10:34
1st and 10 at BEL3 Beloit drive start at 10:34.
1st and 10 at BEL3 Shotgun Marquez,Drake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BELT04 (Cappellino,Aidan).
2nd and 9 at BEL4 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to BELT15 broken up by

Cappellino,Aidan.
3rd and 9 at BEL4 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Marquez,Drake thrown to BELT15 QB hurried by

Weathers,Houston.
4th and 9 at BEL4 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 32 yards to the BELT36 Minton,Josh return 15 yards to the BELT21 (Springs-

McCottry,Kyle).

UChicago at 09:44
1st and 10 at BEL21 UChicago drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at BEL21 James,Kyle rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BELT17 (Rivera,Jurian).
2nd and 6 at BEL17 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Solis,Diego caught at BELT20, for 9 yards to the BELT08

(Levra,Ethan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at BEL8 Parlet,Miles rush right for 1 yard gain to the BELT07 (Croft Jr.,Christopher; Henderson,Elijah).
2nd and 7 at BEL7 Parlet,Miles rush for 7 yards gain to the BELT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:44.
1st and 10 at BEL3 Kilgore,Walter kick attempt failed ( blocked by Thorpe,Gavin) (H: Ruff,Jack, LS: Shuster,CJ), out of bounds at

BELT03.
1st and 10 at UOC35 Kim,Nathaniel kickoff 47 yards to the BELT18 Thorpe,Gavin return 13 yards to the BELT31 (Minton,Josh).

Beloit 0-13 UChicago

Beloit at 07:38
1st and 10 at BEL31 Beloit drive start at 07:38.
1st and 10 at BEL31 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Dixson,Tommy caught at BELT32, for 1 yard to the BELT32

(Cooper,Kaelen).
2nd and 9 at BEL32 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short to Casado,Bryan caught at BELT36, for 4 yards to the BELT36

(Cooper,Kaelen) PENALTY BELT Illegal Formation (Shafer,Jacob) 5 yards from BELT32 to BELT27. NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at BEL27 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short left to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at BELT31, for 8 yards to the BELT35

(Partridge,Henry; D'Orazio,Michael) PENALTY BELT Holding (Spivey,Tyrel) 10 yards from BELT27 to BELT17. NO
PLAY.

2nd and 24 at BEL17 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short thrown to BELT17 broken up by Marshall,Maceo.
3rd and 24 at BEL17 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Casado,Bryan thrown to BELT30.
4th and 24 at BEL17 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 35 yards to the UCHI48 Minton,Josh return 30 yards to the BELT22 (Marquez,Drake).

UChicago at 06:22
1st and 10 at BEL22 UChicago drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at BEL22 No Huddle Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Mooney,Mozes caught at BELT20, for 2 yards to the

BELT20 (Yearby,Josh).
2nd and 8 at BEL20 Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete deep right to Mooney,Mozes thrown to BELT00.
3rd and 8 at BEL20 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Argue,Collin caught at BELT13, for 7 yards to the BELT13

(Levra,Ethan).
4th and 1 at BEL13 Kilgore,Walter field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: Ruff,Jack, LS: Shuster,CJ), clock 04:53.
1st and 10 at UOC35 Kim,Nathaniel kickoff 63 yards to the BELT02 Thorpe,Gavin return 26 yards to the BELT28 (Cook,Ricky;

Minton,Josh) PENALTY BELT Holding (Levra,Ethan) 10 yards from BELT28 to BELT18.



1st and 10 at UOC35 BEL ball on BEL18.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

BEL will receive; UOC will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Kim,Nathaniel kickoff 65 yards to the BELT00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Beloit 0-16 UChicago

Beloit at 04:47
1st and 10 at BEL18 Beloit drive start at 04:47.
1st and 10 at BEL18 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BELT20 (Meyer,Zach; Heiberger,Michael).
2nd and 8 at BEL20 Shotgun Williamson,Jonathan rush left for 3 yards gain to the BELT23 (Cappellino,Aidan; Partridge,Henry).
3rd and 5 at BEL23 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Williamson,Jonathan caught at BELT22, for 0 yards to the

BELT23 (Horowitz,Jake).
4th and 5 at BEL23 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 47 yards to the UCHI30 fair catch by Minton,Josh at UCHI30.

UChicago at 02:45
1st and 10 at UOC30 UChicago drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at UOC30 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Mooney,Mozes caught at UCHI40, for 13 yards to the UCHI43

(Roddey,Jace), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC43 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short to Mooney,Mozes caught at UCHI47, for 5 yards to the UCHI48

(Thorpe,Gavin; Snow,Michael).
2nd and 5 at UOC48 Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete deep right to Lucian,Jayden thrown to BELT30.
3rd and 5 at UOC48 Timeout Other, clock 02:45.
3rd and 5 at UOC48 (01:56) Gouldin,Teddy sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UCHI42 (Martinez,Josh).
4th and 11 at UOC42 Timeout Beloit, clock 01:45.
4th and 11 at UOC42 Tan,Tad punt 41 yards to the BELT17.

Beloit at 01:34
1st and 10 at BEL17 Beloit drive start at 01:34.
1st and 10 at BEL17 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Moore,Chris thrown to BELT26 broken up by Mooney,Mozes.
2nd and 10 at BEL17 Shotgun Marquez,Drake rush middle for 6 yards loss to the BELT11 (Schmedlen,Jurgis).
3rd and 16 at BEL11 Timeout UChicago, clock 01:23.
3rd and 16 at BEL11 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Marquez,Drake caught at BELT20, for 18 yards to the

BELT29 (Weathers,Houston; D'Orazio,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL29 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BELT25 (Marshall,Maceo).
2nd and 14 at BEL25 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at BELT30, for 6 yards to the BELT31

(Sakashita,Stirling).
3rd and 8 at BEL31 PENALTY BELT False Start (Battle,Jeffrey) 5 yards from BELT31 to BELT26. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at BEL31 BEL ball on BEL26.
3rd and 13 at BEL26 End of game, clock 00:00.

Beloit 0-16 UChicago

Beloit at 15:00
1st and 10 at BEL25 Beloit drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BEL25 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at BELT30, for 5 yards to the BELT30

(Sakashita,Stirling).
2nd and 5 at BEL30 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to BELT35.
3rd and 5 at BEL30 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short to Fitzpatrick,AJ thrown to BELT35.
4th and 5 at BEL30 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 10 yards to the BELT40, out of bounds at BELT40 PENALTY UCHI UNS: Unsportsmanlike

Conduct (Marshall,Maceo) 15 yards from UCHI30 to UCHI15.
4th and 5 at BEL30 UOC ball on UOC15.

UChicago at 13:59
1st and 10 at UOC15 UChicago drive start at 13:59.
1st and 10 at UOC15 James,Kyle rush middle for 0 yards to the UCHI15 (Springs-McCottry,Kyle).
2nd and 10 at UOC15 Parlet,Miles rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UCHI19 (Henderson,Elijah; Caplan,Nate).
3rd and 6 at UOC19 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Mooney,Mozes caught at UCHI21, for 0 yards to the UCHI19

(Henderson,Elijah; Diehl,Aiden).
4th and 6 at UOC19 Tan,Tad punt 56 yards to the BELT25, out of bounds at BELT25.

Beloit at 12:06
1st and 10 at BEL25 Beloit drive start at 12:06.
1st and 10 at BEL25 Shotgun Marquez,Drake rush middle for 2 yards loss to the BELT23 (Rouse,Jim; Meyer,Zach).
2nd and 12 at BEL23 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short left to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at BELT34, for 13 yards to the BELT36

(Junker,Braedon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL36 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete deep to Larrabee,Cooper caught at UCHI38, for 27 yards to the UCHI37

(Partridge,Henry; Horowitz,Jake), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC37 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Dixson,Tommy thrown to UCHI38.



2nd and 10 at UOC37 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Casado,Bryan caught at UCHI38, for 3 yards loss to the
UCHI40 (D'Orazio,Michael).

3rd and 13 at UOC40 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Larrabee,Cooper caught at UCHI30, for 10 yards to the
UCHI30 (D'Orazio,Michael) PENALTY BELT Holding declined.

4th and 3 at UOC30 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Larrabee,Cooper caught at UCHI35, for 5 yards to the
UCHI25 (Cappellino,Aidan; Horowitz,Jake), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UOC25 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Casado,Bryan caught at UCHI25, for 0 yards to the UCHI25
(Cooper,Kaelen) PENALTY BELT Holding (Spivey,Tyrel) 10 yards from UCHI25 to UCHI35. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at UOC35 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to English,Michael caught at UCHI30, for 5 yards to the
UCHI30 (Rouse,Jim; Horowitz,Jake).

2nd and 15 at UOC30 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short left to Casado,Bryan caught at UCHI25, for 5 yards to the UCHI25
(Partridge,Henry; Domadia,Manav) PENALTY UCHI Roughing The Passer (Schmedlen,Jurgis) 13 yards from
UCHI25 to UCHI12, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UOC12 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush right for 4 yards loss to the UCHI16 (Rouse,Jim).
2nd and 14 at UOC16 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short middle to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to UCHI15 broken up by

Sakashita,Stirling.
3rd and 14 at UOC16 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Moore,Chris caught at UCHI05, for 13 yards to the UCHI03

(D'Orazio,Michael).
4th and 1 at UOC3 Timeout Beloit, clock 06:10.
4th and 1 at UOC3 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob sacked for loss of 17 yards to the UCHI20 (Meyer,Zach, Rouse,Jim), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

UChicago at 06:04
1st and 10 at UOC20 UChicago drive start at 06:04.
1st and 10 at UOC20 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Lucian,Jayden caught at UCHI18, for 6 yards to the UCHI26

(Henderson,Elijah).
2nd and 4 at UOC26 James,Kyle rush right for 12 yards gain to the UCHI38 (Schane,Quentin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC38 Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete deep right to Mooney,Mozes thrown to BELT35.
2nd and 10 at UOC38 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Lucian,Jayden caught at UCHI42, for 4 yards to the UCHI42

(Yearby,Josh).
3rd and 6 at UOC42 Gouldin,Teddy rush right for 10 yards gain to the BELT48, out of bounds at BELT48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL48 Shotgun Parlet,Miles rush right for 5 yards gain to the BELT43 (Roddey,Jace; Thorpe,Gavin) PENALTY UCHI

Illegal Shift (Solis,Diego) 5 yards from BELT48 to UCHI47. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UOC47 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short left to Mandell,Aiden caught at UCHI48, for 4 yards to the BELT49, out of

bounds at BELT49.
2nd and 11 at BEL49 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short left to Solis,Diego caught at BELT47, for 2 yards to the BELT47

(Thorpe,Gavin; Roddey,Jace) PENALTY UCHI UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting BELT UNS:
Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting.

3rd and 9 at BEL47 Shotgun Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short left to Lucian,Jayden caught at BELT35, for 12 yards to the BELT35,
out of bounds at BELT35, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BEL35 James,Kyle rush left for 9 yards gain to the BELT26 (Sumoro,Ayouba) PENALTY UCHI Holding (Boles,Ryan) 10
yards from BELT35 to BELT45. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at BEL45 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Mooney,Mozes caught at BELT50, for 1 yard to the BELT44
(Roddey,Jace).

2nd and 19 at BEL44 Gouldin,Teddy pass incomplete short right to Mooney,Mozes thrown to BELT40 broken up by Henderson,Elijah.
3rd and 19 at BEL44 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short right to Lucian,Jayden caught at BELT46, for 12 yards to the BELT32

(Yearby,Josh).
4th and 7 at BEL32 Gouldin,Teddy rush right for 7 yards gain to the BELT25 (Henderson,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL25 James,Kyle rush left for 6 yards gain to the BELT19 (Roddey,Jace).

Beloit 0-16 UChicago

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 4 at BEL19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at BEL19 Gouldin,Teddy pass complete short middle to Solis,Diego caught at BELT14, for 5 yards to the BELT14

(Schane,Quentin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL14 Parlet,Miles rush middle for 11 yards gain to the BELT03 (Levra,Ethan; Snow,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at BEL3 Parlet,Miles rush left for 3 yards gain to the BELT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:45.
1st and 10 at BEL3 Kilgore,Walter kick attempt good (H: Ruff,Jack, LS: Shuster,CJ).
1st and 10 at UOC35 Kim,Nathaniel kickoff 50 yards to the BELT15 Fitzpatrick,AJ return 27 yards to the BELT42 (Sakashita,Stirling).

Beloit 0-23 UChicago

Beloit at 13:39
1st and 10 at BEL42 Beloit drive start at 13:39.
1st and 10 at BEL42 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to English,Michael caught at BELT45, for 10 yards to the UCHI48

(D'Orazio,Michael; Horowitz,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC48 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short right to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to UCHI45 broken up by

D'Orazio,Michael.
2nd and 10 at UOC48 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob sacked for loss of 10 yards to the BELT42 (Gorbatenko,Mark).
3rd and 20 at BEL42 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Marquez,Drake caught at BELT48, for 6 yards to the BELT48

(Meyer,Zach) PENALTY BELT Illegal Touch-Pass (Marquez,Drake). NO PLAY.
4th and 20 at BEL42 Dobrinich,Tatian punt 39 yards to the UCHI19 Minton,Josh return 11 yards to the UCHI30 (Marquez,Drake; Croft

Jr.,Christopher) PENALTY UCHI UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Weathers,Houston) UCHI UNS: Unsportsmanlike
Conduct (Sakashita,Stirling) 8 yards from UCHI15 to UCHI07.

4th and 20 at BEL42 UOC ball on UOC7.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

UChicago at 11:50
1st and 10 at UOC7 UChicago drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at UOC7 Lowry,Jake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UCHI14 (Rivera,Jurian; Diehl,Aiden).
2nd and 3 at UOC14 Lowry,Jake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UCHI16 (Douglas,Mitch).
3rd and 1 at UOC16 Lowry,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the UCHI16 (Croft Jr.,Christopher; Henderson,Elijah).
4th and 1 at UOC16 Tan,Tad punt 37 yards to the BELT47 Fitzpatrick,AJ return 47 yards to the UCHI06 (Rolls,Hugh; Tan,Tad).

Beloit at 09:41
1st and 6 at UOC6 Beloit drive start at 09:41.
2nd and 4 at UOC4 Timeout UChicago, clock 09:41.
1st and 6 at UOC6 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UCHI04 (Zeppos,Alex).
2nd and 4 at UOC4 Shotgun Casado,Bryan rush middle for 4 yards loss to the UCHI08 (D'Orazio,Michael).
3rd and 8 at UOC8 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Casado,Bryan caught at UCHI05, for 3 yards to the UCHI05

(Junker,Braedon).
4th and 5 at UOC5 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short left to Larrabee,Cooper thrown to UCHI00 broken up by

Sakashita,Stirling, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

UChicago at 07:18
1st and 10 at UOC5 UChicago drive start at 07:18.
1st and 10 at UOC5 Lonergan,Frank rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UCHI16 (Thorpe,Gavin; Diehl,Aiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC16 Vestuto,Tim rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UCHI24 (Snow,Michael).
2nd and 2 at UOC24 Vestuto,Tim rush middle for 12 yards gain to the UCHI36 (Schane,Quentin; Snow,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC36 Ruff,Jack pass complete short left to Solis,Diego caught at UCHI34, for 7 yards to the UCHI43 (Schane,Quentin).
2nd and 3 at UOC43 Lonergan,Frank rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UCHI47 (Snow,Michael; Croft Jr.,Christopher), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UOC47 Vestuto,Tim rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UCHI50 (Croft Jr.,Christopher; Douglas,Mitch).
2nd and 7 at UOC50 Vestuto,Tim rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BELT48 (Rivera,Jurian; Croft Jr.,Christopher).
3rd and 5 at BEL48 Ruff,Jack pass complete short right to Solis,Diego caught at BELT50, for 4 yards to the BELT44 (Schane,Quentin;

Croft Jr.,Christopher).
4th and 1 at BEL44 PENALTY UCHI False Start (Schultz,Hunter) 5 yards from BELT44 to BELT49. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at BEL49 Tan,Tad punt 34 yards to the BELT15 fair catch by Fitzpatrick,AJ at BELT15 PENALTY UCHI UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Marshall,Maceo) 15 yards from BELT15 to BELT30, 1ST DOWN.UChicago
Marshall,Maceo has been disqualified

4th and 6 at BEL49 BEL ball on BEL30.

Beloit at 02:00
1st and 10 at BEL30 Beloit drive start at 02:00.
1st and 10 at BEL30 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short left to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at BELT27, for 20 yards to the BELT50

(Lindsey,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEL50 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short left to Fitzpatrick,AJ caught at UCHI37, for 13 yards to the UCHI37

(Lindsey,Jake), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UCHI Face Mask (Lindsey,Jake) 15 yards from UCHI37 to UCHI22, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at UOC22 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Larrabee,Cooper caught at UCHI14, for 8 yards to the UCHI14
(Baker,Rece).

2nd and 2 at UOC14 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short right to Carey,Charlie caught at UCHI12, for 2 yards to the UCHI12
(Quinn,Max), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UCHI Offside (Quinn,Max) 5 yards from UCHI12 to UCHI07.

1st and 7 at UOC7 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UCHI11 (Koutsonicolis,Nicolas).
2nd and 11 at UOC11 Timeout Beloit, clock 00:36.
2nd and 11 at UOC11 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass incomplete short middle to English,Michael thrown to UCHI00 broken up by

Moretz,George.
3rd and 11 at UOC11 Shotgun Shafer,Jacob pass complete short middle to Dixson,Tommy caught at UCHI05, for 6 yards to the

UCHI05 (Lindsey,Jake; Moretz,George).
4th and 5 at UOC5 Timeout Beloit, clock 00:08.
4th and 5 at UOC5 Cervantes Jr.,Rafael field goal attempt from 22 yards GOOD (H: Torres,Jared, LS: Johnson,Mark), clock 00:03.
1st and 10 at BEL35 Cervantes Jr.,Rafael onside kickoff 13 yards to the BELT48 Mooney,Mozes return 0 yards to the BELT48, End Of

Play.
Beloit 3-23 UChicago

UChicago at 00:03
1st and 10 at BEL48 UChicago drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at BEL48 Kneel down by Ruff,Jack at BELT50 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at BEL50 End of game, clock 00:00.

Beloit 3-23 UChicago


